Municipality Mayor

Number:02-05-1905/15

Date:30.07.2015

Pursuant to article 38. of the Statute of Gradačac Municipality ( "Official Gazette of Gradačac

Municipality number: 4/08 and 5/12), Municipality Mayor makes

## A DECISION

on the appointment of Business Council

ı

With this Decision Municipality Mayor appoints Business Council of Gradačac Municipality.

Ш

Business Council is appointed in the following members:

- 1. Muhamed Bilajac, the President
- 2. Edis Dervišagić
- 3.Adem Hanić
- 4. Munever Novalić
- 5.Mirsad Novalić
- 6. Asim Peštalić
- 7. Nurdin Peštalić
- 8. Omer Halilbašić
- 9.Šefik Moćić
- 10. Faruk Omeragić
- 11. Damir Okanović
- 12. Fikret Duraković
- 13. Damir Kurjaković
- 14. Mustafa Šakić
- 15.Ferid Durmišević

Ш

Business Council is a permanent body which has advisory function in order to strengthen business-public dialogue; proposes and initiates the improvement of competitiveness of business entities and generally economy sector; it follows II the issues related to economy and based on this makes decisions which will improce economic development and improve domestic and foreign investments. Business Council proposes to Municipality Mayor, Municipal Council, and other local institutions the measures for improvement of business environment in Gradačac Municipality; revises strategic documents and plans of implementation, and it gives advisory support to Municipality Mayor during the decision making on individual segments of business devlopment and development program.

ΙV

This Decision comes into force on the day of adoption.

Municipality Mayor Edis Dervišagić, MA